

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 2, 1987

Joan Dechaine Hackensack City Clerk Hackensack City Hall Hackensack, Minnesota 56452

Docket Number A-4358

Ordinance Number 44

City of Hackensack

Dear Ms. Dechaine:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Cass County Auditor
Hiram Township Clerk
Harian E. Smith, Attorney at Law
Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State

137577

On motion of Councilman Brown, second by Councilman Huff, the City Council of the City of Hackensack does hereby ordain as follows:

Ordinance #44: The following described real property is herewith annexed into the City of Hackensack, County of Cass, State of Minnesota, such property specifically described as follows:

All that portion of Government Lot Three (3), Section Ninteen (19), Township One Hundred Forty (140), Range Thirty (30), lying west of the plat of Lakeside Addition to the Village of Hackensack, specifically that portion of said Government Lot 3 lying west of a line produced by extending the westerly line of Lot 12, Block 5, Lakeside Addition to the Village of Hackensack, to the water's edge of Birch Lake on the north and to the water's edge of Birch Lake on the south, said tract extending westerly to the west line of Section 19, Township 140, Range 30, said latter line also being the west line of Government Lot 3, Section 19, Township 140, Range 30.

Together with a permanent easement over and across Lot 12, Block 5, Lakeside Addition to the Village of Hackensack, that portion of Government Lot 3, Section 19, Township 140, Range 30, for ingress and egress to and from said property.

All the unplatted portion of Government Lot 3, Section 19, Township 140, Range 30, Cass County, Minnesota, lying east of the west 426.7 feet thereof.

Ayes - Brown, Huff, Kramer, Mostrom. Nays - none. Absent: LaVallee

Declared passed this 1st day of June, 1987.

The above is a true and correct copy of the original as it appears in the minutes of the City Council of the City of Hackensack, Cass County, Minnesota, dated this 8th day of June, 1987.

Joan Dechaine, Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP - 1 1987

Secretary of State

137577